## Forest Lakes Club Dues and Assessment Rate Schedule

## For the fiscal Year May 1, 2024– April 30, 2025

On or before 4/30/24

## **Payment Dates and Amounts**

from 5/1/24 on

				_
Membership Status		Normal Payment	Late Payment	
Member				
Family	Dues	590.00	950.00	
·	Assessment	<u>360.00</u>	<u>95.00</u>	Late Fee
	Total	\$950.00	\$1,045.00	
Single	Dues	345.00	705.00	
	Assessment	<u>360.00</u>		Late Fee
	Total	\$705.00	\$775.50	
Senior Citi	zen			
Single/Cou	ıple			
O	Dues	200.00	450.00	
	Assessment	<u>250.00</u>	<u>45.00</u>	<b>Late Fee</b>
	Total	\$450.00	\$495.00	
Passive				
General	Dues	-0-	360.00	
	Assessment	360.00	<u>36.00</u>	Late Fee
	Total	\$360.00	\$396.00	
Senior Citi	zen			
	Dues	-0-	\$250.00	
	Assessment	<u>250.00</u>	<u>25.00</u>	Late Fee
	Total	\$250.00	\$275.00	
Renter				
	Dues	950.00	950.00	
	Assessment	-0-	95.00	Late Fee
	Total	\$950.00	\$1,045.00	